

enjoyable · excellent · efficient

Evans Mechanical 2930 Broadway, Ste. A Eureka, CA 95501 (707)445-1435 Evansmechanical.com Lic. 714688

2024 Gold Membership Agreement

This is an agreement between the undersigned customer and Evans Mechanical to establish a mutually beneficial heating, cooling, and water heating routine preventative maintenance plan. Evans Mechanical agrees to perform routine preventative maintenance on below listed equipment and provide below listed benefits for one year. The customer agrees to respond to Evans Mechanical's communication attempts and schedule their routine maintenance as well as make their equipment available to be maintained on agreed upon visit day and time. The customer agrees to pay for the discounted maintenance cost(s) listed below plus the cost of any needed filters or replacement parts upon completion of maintenance to the service technician or to the office prior to completion of maintenance.

Gold Member Benefits

- Priority scheduling for urgent service needs
- Worry-free and convenient scheduling of routine preventative maintenance
- Service agreement with a trusted and preferred company with over 25 years of a proven track record of excellence
- Discounted Maintenance, Repairs, and Filters
- Discounted system enhancements
- No overtime fees Monday-Saturday
- Manufacturer's warranty protection
- Dependability
- Comfort
- Efficiency
- Safety & peace of mind
- Maximum life expectancy

2024 Gold Membership Agreement (continued)

| Covered Equipment | Gold Member Price |
|---|-------------------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Total Maintenance Cost (does not include filter and replacement parts costs) | |

By signing below, I hereby enter into this agreement and acknowledge that I have the

authority to do so.

| Customer Name |
|---------------|
|---------------|

Customer Signature_____

Date _____

Evans Mechanical Representative Signature

Date _____